
 

 

In accordance with article 228 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, 
enacting the revised Securities Market Law (Ley del Mercado de Valores), and its 
implementing regulations, SACYR, S.A. (“Sacyr”) now discloses and publicly 
announces the following: 

 

RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 
 
Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on 10 July 2017 under Liquidity Contracts 
record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the seventh 
quarter under the contract (i.e. from 28 January 2019 to 26 April 2019, inclusive, (date 
of return on January 28, PSI 274183),) pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of 
26 April by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National 
Securities Commission) on liquidity contracts. 
 

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT  AVERAGE PRICE 

Beginning balance    750,000 1,680,000.00  
Beginning balance 7Q   1,189,547 696,903.53  
Purchases   6,421,338 -14,108,014.92 2.1971 

Sales   -6,552,317 14,359,011.26 2.1914 

Expenses    -17,942.13  

      

Current balance   1,058,568 929,957.75   

 

 

 

 

  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE CASH  POSITION AT  

  initial 7Q             

  10 December 2018           1,189,547 

P 28 January 2019 160,572 NO 195 2.1494 -345,130.90 1,350,119 

S 28 January 2019 146,803 NO 149 2.1556 316,451.66 1,203,316 

P 29 January 2019 167,918 NO 140 2.1269 -357,150.67 1,371,234 

S 29 January 2019 130,728 NO 146 2.1290 278,324.38 1,240,506 

P 30 January 2019 144,874 NO 143 2.1011 -304,395.41 1,385,380 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



S 30 January 2019 116,126 NO 142 2.1032 244,236.50 1,269,254 

P 31 January 2019 111,251 NO 135 2.0831 -231,749.72 1,380,505 

S 31 January 2019 164,068 NO 164 2.0898 342,870.44 1,216,437 

P 1 February 2019 157,187 NO 138 2.0897 -328,470.60 1,373,624 

S 1 February 2019 104,798 NO 130 2.0945 219,498.87 1,268,826 

P 4 February 2019 139,277 NO 128 2.0930 -291,501.00 1,408,103 

S 4 February 2019 136,374 NO 158 2.0949 285,691.04 1,271,729 

P 5 February 2019 111,935 NO 118 2.1325 -238,706.52 1,383,664 

S 5 February 2019 121,489 NO 133 2.1320 259,020.14 1,262,175 

P 6 February 2019 98,770 NO 115 2.1193 -209,320.25 1,360,945 

S 6 February 2019 122,195 NO 132 2.1237 259,507.75 1,238,750 

P 7 February 2019 145,396 NO 128 2.0768 -301,955.72 1,384,146 

S 7 February 2019 82,025 NO 92 2.0865 171,145.54 1,302,121 

P 8 February 2019 113,768 NO 127 2.0553 -233,827.67 1,415,889 

S 8 February 2019 111,403 NO 117 2.0568 229,136.47 1,304,486 

P 11 February 2019 123,451 NO 133 2.0485 -252,886.24 1,427,937 

S 11 February 2019 87,017 NO 95 2.0506 178,433.64 1,340,920 

P 12 February 2019 37,352 NO 49 2.0453 -76,395.10 1,378,272 

S 12 February 2019 222,149 NO 115 2.0704 459,926.21 1,156,123 

P 13 February 2019 114,058 NO 143 2.0899 -238,372.27 1,270,181 

S 13 February 2019 91,979 NO 117 2.0887 192,112.17 1,178,202 

P 14 February 2019 123,955 NO 113 2.0847 -258,414.40 1,302,157 

S 14 February 2019 93,066 NO 108 2.0857 194,111.05 1,209,091 

P 15 February 2019 74,228 NO 93 2.0599 -152,904.19 1,283,319 

S 15 February 2019 162,734 NO 166 2.0631 335,742.49 1,120,585 

P 18 February 2019 27,538 NO 37 2.1267 -58,564.92 1,148,123 

S 18 February 2019 181,002 NO 112 2.1194 383,617.76 967,121 

P 19 February 2019 118,819 NO 130 2.1036 -249,948.04 1,085,940 

S 19 February 2019 93,513 NO 107 2.1045 196,793.90 992,427 

P 20 February 2019 76,291 NO 89 2.1067 -160,719.86 1,068,718 

S 20 February 2019 131,299 NO 157 2.1132 277,463.76 937,419 

P 21 February 2019 42,136 NO 36 2.1400 -90,172.58 979,555 

S 21 February 2019 166,320 NO 168 2.1463 356,966.19 813,235 

P 22 February 2019 62,407 NO 86 2.1515 -134,270.65 875,642 

S 22 February 2019 120,566 NO 91 2.1545 259,753.84 755,076 

P 25 February 2019 109,444 NO 76 2.1567 -236,032.55 864,520 

S 25 February 2019 95,813 NO 65 2.1631 207,249.24 768,707 

P 26 February 2019 123,046 NO 75 2.1341 -262,598.47 891,753 

S 26 February 2019 33,784 NO 21 2.1364 72,175.15 857,969 

P 27 February 2019 91,427 NO 44 2.1285 -194,603.61 949,396 

S 27 February 2019 90,731 NO 46 2.1353 193,736.22 858,665 

P 28 February 2019 84,839 NO 74 2.1056 -178,640.54 943,504 

S 28 February 2019 109,357 NO 107 2.1187 231,691.80 834,147 

P 1 March 2019 23,489 NO 13 2.1767 -51,129.61 857,636 

S 1 March 2019 171,615 NO 183 2.1865 375,228.49 686,021 

P 4 March 2019 65,036 NO 51 2.2160 -144,122.21 751,057 

S 4 March 2019 134,010 NO 98 2.2318 299,084.00 617,047 

P 5 March 2019 93,923 NO 71 2.2454 -210,892.16 710,970 

S 5 March 2019 63,638 NO 76 2.2550 143,502.95 647,332 



        

P 6 March 2019 39,657 NO 50 2.2718 -90,093.18 686,989 

S 6 March 2019 120,313 NO 85 2.2709 273,217.32 566,676 

P 7 March 2019 153,928 NO 68 2.2461 -345,736.99 720,604 

S 7 March 2019 55,697 NO 33 2.2687 126,358.37 664,907 

P 8 March 2019 144,540 NO 92 2.1586 -312,008.27 809,447 

S 8 March 2019 51,115 NO 43 2.1729 111,068.35 758,332 

P 11 March 2019 62,838 NO 85 2.1729 -136,538.41 821,170 

S 11 March 2019 143,116 NO 96 2.2099 316,272.46 678,054 

P 12 March 2019 92,775 NO 70 2.2842 -211,919.50 770,829 

S 12 March 2019 93,959 NO 89 2.2876 214,938.68 676,870 

P 13 March 2019 98,117 NO 74 2.3090 -226,548.86 774,987 

S 13 March 2019 98,918 NO 100 2.3133 228,830.52 676,069 

P 14 March 2019 135,568 NO 63 2.3384 -317,005.71 811,637 

S 14 March 2019 60,903 NO 45 2.3470 142,942.05 750,734 

P 15 March 2019 93,348 NO 74 2.3147 -216,072.43 844,082 

S 15 March 2019 90,067 NO 77 2.3208 209,030.51 754,015 

P 18 March 2019 105,550 NO 88 2.3164 -244,492.59 859,565 

S 18 March 2019 56,093 NO 60 2.3322 130,822.59 803,472 

P 19 March 2019 83,568 NO 131 2.3290 -194,628.13 887,040 

S 19 March 2019 114,815 NO 127 2.3395 268,610.19 772,225 

P 20 March 2019 96,852 NO 118 2.3406 -226,691.26 869,077 

S 20 March 2019 59,106 NO 91 2.3463 138,680.59 809,971 

P 21 March 2019 82,068 NO 84 2.3488 -192,759.75 892,039 

S 21 March 2019 78,978 NO 95 2.3531 185,843.74 813,061 

P 22 March 2019 126,831 NO 163 2.3217 -294,460.29 939,892 

S 22 March 2019 66,301 NO 105 2.3250 154,151.67 873,591 

P 25 March 2019 87,758 NO 155 2.2633 -198,620.99 961,349 

S 25 March 2019 100,710 NO 164 2.2706 228,668.97 860,639 

P 26 March 2019 127,247 NO 131 2.2752 -289,514.21 987,886 

S 26 March 2019 75,906 NO 104 2.2802 173,083.36 911,980 

P 27 March 2019 65,174 NO 92 2.2728 -148,130.31 977,154 

S 27 March 2019 125,520 NO 142 2.2842 286,707.57 851,634 

P 28 March 2019 149,571 NO 139 2.2532 -337,007.05 1,001,205 

S 28 March 2019 54,194 NO 93 2.2716 123,109.20 947,011 

P 29 March 2019 84,547 NO 129 2.2515 -190,359.81 1,031,558 

S 29 March 2019 107,180 NO 160 2.2482 240,960.66 924,378 

P 1 April 2019 49,476 NO 59 2.2834 -112,972.47 973,854 

S 1 April 2019 119,878 NO 99 2.2875 274,219.52 853,976 

P 2 April 2019 109,730 NO 126 2.3133 -253,842.73 963,706 

S 2 April 2019 86,663 NO 102 2.3217 201,204.35 877,043 

P 3 April 2019 68,115 NO 84 2.3426 -159,566.22 945,158 

S 3 April 2019 118,659 NO 99 2.3462 278,401.99 826,499 

P 4 April 2019 86,267 NO 90 2.3516 -202,863.13 912,766 

S 4 April 2019 95,857 NO 91 2.3534 225,586.82 816,909 

P 5 April 2019 89,056 NO 115 2.3344 -207,889.70 905,965 

S 5 April 2019 77,372 NO 108 2.3392 180,987.46 828,593 

P 8 April 2019 75,353 NO 69 2.3431 -176,558.43 903,946 

S 8 April 2019 43,699 NO 53 2.3454 102,491.66 860,247 



P 9 April 2019 177,613 NO 104 2.3255 -413,046.57 1,037,860 

S 9 April 2019 23,759 NO 36 2.3363 55,508.18 1,014,101 

P 10 April 2019 197,970 NO 100 2.1584 -427,290.43 1,212,071 

S 10 April 2019 3,114 NO 5 2.2736 7,080.03 1,208,957 

P 11 April 2019 36,421 NO 49 2.1406 -77,961.05 1,245,378 

S 11 April 2019 210,537 NO 138 2.1743 457,776.20 1,034,841 

P 12 April 2019 122,586 NO 156 2.2023 -269,970.81 1,157,427 

S 12 April 2019 125,226 NO 160 2.2039 275,983.70 1,032,201 

P 15 April 2019 98,552 NO 99 2.2085 -217,652.38 1,130,753 

S 15 April 2019 98,002 NO 110 2.2098 216,567.24 1,032,751 

P 16 April 2019 115,183 NO 124 2.2282 -256,649.66 1,147,934 

S 16 April 2019 115,246 NO 122 2.2303 257,035.53 1,032,688 

P 17 April 2019 104,554 NO 107 2.2456 -234,781.53 1,137,242 

S 17 April 2019 104,554 NO 117 2.2482 235,053.70 1,032,688 

P 18 April 2019 101,525 NO 92 2.2178 -225,160.60 1,134,213 

S 18 April 2019 78,201 NO 96 2.2213 173,705.86 1,056,012 

P 23 April 2019 127,644 NO 141 2.1948 -280,150.50 1,183,656 

S 23 April 2019 80,992 NO 106 2.1897 177,351.48 1,102,664 

P 24 April 2019 115,861 NO 93 2.1648 -250,814.05 1,218,525 

S 24 April 2019 119,748 NO 81 2.1697 259,820.29 1,098,777 

P 25 April 2019 55,888 NO 57 2.1722 -121,402.02 1,154,665 

S 25 April 2019 120,755 NO 94 2.1733 262,439.13 1,033,910 

P 26 April 2019 117,220 NO 82 2.1667 -253,979.03 1,151,130 

S 26 April 2019 92,562 NO 79 2.1718 201,029.72 1,058,568 

 
Madrid, 30 April 2019 
 


